Crompton Instruments
Tape Wound Measuring and Protection
Current Transformers
Energy Division
1
Tape wound Measuring and
Protection Current transformers
A comprehensive range of measuring and protective

current (ldyn)
lth is the highest primary current
(effective value), the ldyn is the highest
primary current (Peak Value) that the
CT can support for 1 second without
damage, owing to excessive overloads
with secondary short circuits.
2
MR Series Measuring Range
MR transformers are used to accurately measure high
alternating primary currents, converting the primary
current into a proportional secondary current as
required for measurement and instrumentation. They
are available in 5 amp or 1 amp secondary versions.
Part number Ratio range Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5 A B C D Approx. weight
MR-28-40/5A 40/5 1.5 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-50/5A 50/5 2 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-60/5A 60/5 2.5 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-40/1A 40/1 1.5 - - 22 60 50 70 0.5
MR-28-50/1A 50/1 2 - - 22 60 40 70 0.5
MR-28-60/1A 60/1 2.5 - - 22 60 40 70 0.5
MR-42-80/5A 80/5 1.5 - - 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-100/5A 100/5 3.75 1.25 - 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-150/5A 150/5 5 2.5 1 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-200/5A 200/5 7.5 5 2.5 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-250/5A 250/5 10 5 2.5 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-80/1A 80/1 1.5 - - 40 72 26 70 0.5
MR-42-100/1A 100/1 5 1.5 - 40 72 45 70 0.5
MR-42-150/1A 150/1 5 3 - 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-42-200/1A 200/1 7.5 5 3 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-42-250/1A 250/1 10 7.5 2.5 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-45-300/5A 300/5 10 7.5 3.75 45 80 30 86 0.5
MR-45-400/5A 400/5 15 7.5 5 45 80 30 86 0.5
MR-45-300/1A 300/1 10 10 5 45 83 32 100 0.5
MR-45-400/1A 400/1 15 10 5 45 83 32 100 0.5
MR-60-400/5A 400/5 15 7.5 5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-500/5A 500/5 15 10 5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-600/5A 600/5 20 10 7.5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-400/1A 400/1 15 7.5 5 58 100 30 100 0.5
MR-60-500/1A 500/1 20 15 5 58 100 32 100 0.5
MR-60-600/1A 600/1 20 15 10 58 100 32 100 0.5
MR-85-800/5A 800/5 20 10 7.5 85 124 30 86 0.5
MR-85-1000/5A 1000/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1200/5A 1200/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1500/5A 1500/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1600/5A 1600/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-800/1A 800/1 20 15 10 84 122 30 100 0.5
MR-85-1000/1A 1000/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1200/1A 1200/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1500/1A 1500/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1600/1A 1600/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-125-2000/5A 2000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-2500/5A 2500/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 861
MR-125-3000/5A 3000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-4000/5A 4000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-2000/1A 2000/1 25 20 15 132 175 30 150 1.5
MR-125-2500/1A 2500/1 25 20 15 132 175 30 150 1.5
MR-125-3000/1A 3000/1 25 20 15 125 180 32 150 1.5
MR-125-4000/1A 4000/1 25 20 15 140 215 45 150 4.5
3
PR Series Protection Range
IEC60044-1/BSEN60044-1 commonly define protection
current transformers in terms of composite error at an

‘P’ for Protection
Manufacturers of protection devices will normally specify the classification for the
protection current transformer intended to operate the particular protection
device concerned.
In addition the classification of protection current transformers indicates
accuracy class:
5P – current transformer will have a ratio error of 1% and phase error not
exceeding 60 minutes
10P – current transformer will have a ratio error of 3% (no level of phase
error specified).
The PR series is a range of two of the most popular classifications of protection
current transformers, 5P10 and 10P10. Other classifications are possible (such as 5P20
or 10P20). Please consult factory for a quotation should you require an alternative
classification or a current transformer with dimensions different to those set out below.
Part number Ratio range VA burden Accuracy Class A B C D Approx. weight
PR-35-100/5A-2.5 100/5 2.5 10P10 35 98 60 100 2
PR-35-100/5A-5 100/5 5 10P10 35 98 90 100 3
PR-35-120/5A-2.5 120/5 2.5 10P10 35 98 55 100 2
PR-35-120/5A-5 120/5 5 10P10 35 98 85 100 3
PR-35-150/5A-2.5 150/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 50 100 1.5
PR-35-150/5A-5 150/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 70 100 2.5
PR-35-200/5A-2.5 200/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 40 100 1
PR-35-200/5A-5 200/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 60 100 2
PR-35-250/5A-2.5 250/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 35 100 1
PR-35-250/5A-5 250/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 55 100 1.5
PR-55-300/5A-5 300/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 75 100 1.5
PR-55-300/5A-15 300/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 90 100 4
PR-55-400/5A-5 400/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 60 100 1.5
PR-55-400/5A-15 400/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 65 100 3
PR-55-500/5A-5 500/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 55 100 1
PR-55-500/5A-15 500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 60 100 2.5
PR-55-600/5A-5 600/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 50 100 1
PR-55-600/5A-15 600/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 55 100 2.5
PR-65-800/5A-5 800/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 65 110 40 100 1
PR-65-800/5A-15 800/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 65 110 80 100 3
PR-80-1000/5A-15 1000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 80 125 70 100 2
PR-80-1200/5A-15 1200/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 80 125 65 100 2.5
PR-90-1500/5A-15 1500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 90 140 55 100 2.5
PR-90-1600/5A-15 1600/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 90 140 55 100 2.5
PR-100-2000/5A-15 2000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 100 155 55 100 3
PR-110-2500/5A-15 2500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 110 165 45 100 3
PR-120-3000/5A-15 3000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 120 180 45 150 3
Consult Factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary for protection range
1A current transformer dimensions may vary by up to 10%.
4
Part number Ratio range Type

5
DB Series Current Transformers
Specifications
System voltage: 0.72kV
System frequency: 50/60Hz
Overload withstand: 1.2 times rated current continuously
Insulation class: BSEN60085 Class Y
Operating temperature: 20°C to +70°C
Humidity: 5 to 95% relative humidity (noncondensing)
Compliant with: IEC60044-1, BSEN60044-1
Accuracy: Class 3
Wiring length: 1 metre
Tyco Electronics Ratio VA Approx. Dimensions Approx. Weight
Crompton OD ID H Grams
stock code
DB-32-60/5A 60/5 3.75 70 32 36 600
DB-32-100/5A 100/5 3.75 70 32 20 330
DB-32-150/5A 150/5 5 70 32 20 340
DB-37-200/5A 200/5 5 62 37 20 170
DB-37-250/5A 250/5 5 62 37 20 175
DB-37-300/5A 300/5 5 62 37 20 185
DB-54-400/5A 400/5 5 80 54 20 260
DB-54-500/5A 500/5 5 80 54 20 270
DB-54-600/5A 600/5 5 80 54 20 285
DB-74-800/5A 800/5 5 102 74 20 415
DB-74-1000/5A 1000/5 5 102 74 20 445
DB-74-1200/5A 1200/5 5 102 74 20 475
DB-92-1600/5A 1600/5 5 120 92 20 415
DB-92-2000/5A 2000/5 5 120 92 20 460
DB-92-2500/5A 2500/5 5 120 92 20 515
Features
• High quality comprehensive
• Accuracy class 3
• 1 metre flying leads